

# YOU'RE INVITED!

The Falvo Family cordially invites past Mercy softball athletes and families to gather for a reception honoring Coach Jack Falvo's induction into the Mercy Athletic Hall of Fame.

# SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 30

3:00-4:00 P.M I MERCY M ZONE



# **FALVO FAMILY RECEPTION**

Coach Falvo will be inducted into Mercy's Athletic Hall of Fame and his family is hosting a reception to honor and remember Jack's legacy at Mercy High School. Join the Falvos for light refreshments, drinks and nostalgia in Mercy's former locker room, now an athletic training facility, the Mercy M Zone.

#### HALL OF FAME EVENT

Following the Falvo Family reception, the Hall of Fame celebration will begin.

- 4:00 p.m. Mass in the Auditorium
- 5:00 p.m. Taste of Detroit strolling dinner in the Gym
- 5:45 p.m. 2nd Annual Athletic Hall of Fame Ceremony in the Gym
- 6:00 p.m. Inductee Panel led by Master of Ceremonies Mick McCabe

# HALL OF FAME TICKETS

To purchase tickets and read more about the event and all the inductees visit: <a href="mailto:mhsmi.org/alumnae/2023-reunion-athletic-hall-of-fame">mhsmi.org/alumnae/2023-reunion-athletic-hall-of-fame</a>
Tickets to the Athletic Hall of Fame are \$65.

# **RSVP**

RSVP for the Falvo Family sponsored reception to the Mercy Advancement Office: <a href="mailto:advancement@mhsmi.org">advancement@mhsmi.org</a> or 248-893-3538